SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 721 by Representative Ivey

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "47:1508(B)(37)," insert "(38), and (39),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, after "47:1508(B)(37)" change "is" to ", (38), and (39) are"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 2, change "shall" to "may"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- "(38) The sharing or furnishing, in the discretion of the secretary, of information in response to a court-ordered subpoena requested by the Louisiana Office of the Inspector General, the Louisiana Attorney General's office or a Louisiana District Attorney's Office in connection with or related to an ongoing criminal investigation being conducted and/or
- a criminal proceeding pending in a court of competent jurisdiction in the State of Louisiana.
- 14 (39) The sharing or furnishing, in the discretion of the secretary, of information in response to a court-ordered subpoena requested by a United States Attorney's Office in
- 16 connection with or related to an ongoing criminal proceeding pending in a court of
- competent jurisdiction in the State of Louisiana. This provision shall also include the
- sharing or furnishing of information requested by a United States' Attorney's Office in
- 19 connection with a federal grand jury subpoena."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 21 On page 3, line 23, change "shall" to "may"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 10, change "shall" to "may"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 6, line 4, change "shall" to "may"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, line 8, change "shall" to "may"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 6, line 13, change "shall" to "may"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 6, line 16, change "shall" to "may"